## I Am Here Photo Contest Photograph Consent and Release Form

I hereby consent to being photographed, filmed, audiotaped, and/or interviewed, and hereby allow the resulting photographs, video, audio, and interview information (hereafter, collectively "Materials") to be used by KC Healthy Kids' I Am HERE Youth Photography Contest and in any publications, presentations, websites, or other media or form, whether now or hereafter known, for any purpose that, in the view of KC Healthy Kids in its sole discretion, advances its goals, including education, training, research, public relations, marketing, and use by or for the news media.

I further understand and agree that I have no rights to the Materials, and that these Materials may be edited, used, published, distributed, republished and/ or licensed by KC Healthy Kids, now or at any time in the future, for the purposes set forth in Paragraph 1. I waive all rights to inspect or approve the use of the Materials, now or in the future.

I understand and agree that I will receive no monetary compensation for my participation or for the use of these Materials. I release and discharge any and all actions or claims which I, my family members, or my heirs may have against the Photographer and KC Healthy Kids, its staff, funders, administration, contractors and/or agents, and any other third party contracting with KC Healthy Kids, arising for any reason whatsoever from any use, publication, distribution, or republication of these Materials in accordance with this Consent and Release at any time now or in the future.

I understand and agree to the terms set forth above.

Printed Name of Subject:
Signature of the Subject:
Permission/Signature of Subject's Guardian/Parent (if under the age of 18):
Date:
Address:
Phone:
Email: